



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa2365/2
RNK:jld:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 547**

February 21, 2012 – Offered by Representatives VAN ROY and RIVARD.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 11, line 19: delete “7” and substitute “11”.

3 **2.** Page 12, line 3: delete “or installers of manufactured” and substitute “,
4 retailers, or installers of manufactured or modular”.

5 **3.** Page 12, line 5: after “designers” insert “who are registered under ch. 443
6 and who are”.

7 **4.** Page 12, line 14: delete “nonvoting secretary” and substitute “nonvoting
8 secretary, but shall not be a member.”.

9 **5.** Page 12, line 15: delete “Five” and substitute “Seven”.

10 **6.** Page 12, line 17: after that line insert:

11 “**SECTION 6m.** 15.407 (10) (a) 9. of the statutes is created to read:

